Debts Recovery Tribunal A, B & F Wings, Karpuri Thakur Sadan, Ashiana Digha Road, Patna – 800 025 Central Bank of India, (Lead Bank), Boring Road Branch, 2nd Floor, Laxmi Complex, Boring Road, Patna & other Two Banks Vs M/s Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Limited (RH & RL) & Others (In R.P. Case No. 114/2020 arising out of Certificate No. O.A. Case No. 394/2017)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE As per order dated 01/07/2023, under mentioned property vill be sold by public online e-Auction on the date and time mentioned herein for recovery of Rs.131,79,92,435/- + Interest and cost from M/s Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Limited (RH & RL) & Others, the sum is recoverable together with interest, cost, charges as per the certificate. The auction sale will be by way of online e-Auction. Description of Property:

Equitable mortgage created by Certificate Debtor No.1 M/ Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd., through Managing Directo by deposit of Title Deeds which are as follows – All hat part and parcel of the property consisting of (Primar Security) – Building Structure constructed over the lan (Proposed Hotel Aranya Budha) of Borrower Company: M/ Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd. Address: Baiju Bigha, P.S Bodh Gaya, District: Gaya. (i) The property vide Sale Deed No.10157 dated 07.08.200 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.85 (New)/236, 284(Old), Plot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old RS_No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type; Commercia	r 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty y Five Crores d Only) s : 8	Rs. 4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores and Fifty Lacs Only) on or before 06/00/2023	of Auction J8/09/2023 between 12:30 P.M. to 4.00 P.M. with auto extension clause in case
Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd., through Managing Directo by deposit of Title Deeds which are as follows – All that part and parcel of the property consisting of (Primar Security) – Building Structure constructed over the lan (Proposed Hotel Aranya Budha) of Borrower Company: <i>MI</i> Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd. Address: Baiju Bigha, P.S Bodh Gaya, District: Gaya. (i) The property vide Sale Deed No.10157 dated 07.08.200 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.85 (New)/236, 284(Old), Piot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old R.S. No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type; Commercia	r 45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty y Five Crores d Only) s : 8	(Rupees Four Crores and Fifty Lacs Only) on or before	P.M. to 4.00 P.M. with auto extension
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of (Primar Security) – Building Structure constructed over the lan (Proposed Hotel Aranya Budha) of Borrower Company. IM/ Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd. Address: Baiju Bigha, P.S Bodh Gaya, District: Gaya. (i) The property vide Sale Deed No.10157 dated 07.08.200 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.85 (New)/236, 284(Old), Plot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old R.S. No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type; Commercia	y Five Crores d Only) s B	Four Crores and Fifty Lacs Only) on or before	P.M. with auto extension
Security) – Building Structure constructed over the lan (Proposed Hotel Aranya Budha) of Borrower Company: M/ Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd. Address: Baiju Bigha, P.S Bodh Gaya, District: Gaya. (i) The property vide Sale Deed No.10157 dated 07.08.200 situated' at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.85 (New)/236, 284(Old), Plot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old R.S. No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type: Commercia	d Only) s  B	and Fifty Lacs Only) on or before	extension
Proposed Hotel Aranya Budha) of Borrower Company : M/ Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd. Address: Baiju Bigha, P.S Bodh Gaya, District: Gaya. (1) The property vide Sale Deed No.10157 dated 07.08.200 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.85 (New)/236, 284(Old), Piot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old S.S. No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type: Commercia	s  8	Lacs Only) on or before	a second s
Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd. Address: Baiju Bigha, P.S Bodh Gaya, District: Gaya. 1) The property vide Sale Deed No.10157 dated 07.08.200 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.85 New)/236, 284(Old), Plot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old S.S. No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type; Commercia	B	on or before	Iclause in case
(i) The property vide Sale Deed No.10157 dated 07.08.200 situated' at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.85 (New)/236, 284(Old), Plot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old RS: No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Saya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type; Commercia		06/00/2022	
situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.85 (New)/236, 284(Old), Plot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old RS: No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type; Commercia			of bid in las
(New)/236, 284(Old), Plot No.113 & 125(New)/79 & 84(Old P.S. No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type: Commercia		upto 4.00 P.M.	5 minutes before closing
RS, No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bod Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type: Commercia	2		if required
Gaya, District: Gaya, Tauzi No. Samilat, Type: Commercia	n spinster	Contract 1	The amoun
	al Charles de la		by which the
Area 2.250 Acres equivalent to Two acres and 25 decimals		이 가지 위험 가지 않는 것이다. [1] : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	biddings are to
Boundary – North: Nij Seller; South-R.S. Plot No.125 & 124 East: R.S. Plot No.115; and West: R.S. Plot No.118 & 119(P		r Su April	be increased
(ii) The property vide Sale Deed No.11034 date		1.1	shall be Rs
29.08.2008 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khat	a		50,000/-
No.778(New)/246(Old), Plot No.118(new)/82(Old), P.S			
No.359, P.S.:Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bodh Gaya District: Gaya, Tauzi No.Samilat, Type: Commercial Are	, a		
0.400 Acres equivalent to 40 Decimals. Boundary - North			
20' Ft wide proposed rasta: South: Plot No.119, East-Plo			1
No.118(P) Shanti Devi; and West: Gaya-Dobhi Road.			
(iii) The property vide Sale Deed No.4786 date 09.05.2009 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khat			· · · ·
No:778(New)/246(Old), Plot No.118(new)/82(Old), P.5			
No.359, P.S. Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bodh Gaya			
District: Gaya, Tauzi No.Samilat, Type: Commercial Are	a		
0.047 Acres equivalent to 2040 sq. ft., Boundary - North		a da anta da	
Ramanand Singh; South: Sanjay Sabay Plot No.119; Eas Niz Purchaser; and West: Niz Purchaser.	•		- * *
(iv) The property vide Sale Deed No.15011 date	d		
05.12.2008 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khat	a	1. Ch. 3. A.	
No.778(New)/246(Old), Plot No.118(new)/82(Old), P.S	5.		
No.359, P.S.:Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bodh Gaya			1.
District: Gaya, Tauzi No.Samilat, Type: Commercial Are 0.063 Acres equivalent to 6¼ decimals. Boundary – North			1
20' ft wide rasta: South: Plot No.119, Est-Plot No. Niz Selle			
and West: Wife of Yugal Kishore Prasad.			
(v) The property vide Sale Deed No.14970 date			
04.12.2008 situated at Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khat			
No.778(New)/246(Old), Plot No.118(new)/82(Old), P.S. No.359, P.S.:Bodh Gaya, Nagar Panchayat: Bodh Gaya			a a star i
District: Gaya, Tauzi No.Samilat, Type: Commercial Are	a		
0.078 Acres equivalent to 7.8 Decimals. Boundary - North	n:		and the second
20' ft wide rasta: South: Sanjay Sahay; East: Shanti Dev	6	이 아이는 영화	
and West: Purchaser. (vi) Equitable mortgage created by Certificate Debtor N			1.1.1
2, Sri Akhouri Gopal by deposit of Sale Deed - Sale Dee	d		
No.11647 dated 28.07.2010.			1.1.1.1.1.1.1
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of collater	al for a second	20년 1년 1년 1	김 승규가 없는 것
security- 1. Individual : Shri Akhouri Gopal, Managing Director/Guarant		and the second second	
situated at Mauza: Baiju Bigha, P.S.: Bodh Gaya, Distric		[순종] 등이다.	
Gaya. Building and structure constructed over the land;			1948 - SH 1122
Tola: Baiju Bigha, Bodh Gaya, Khata No.778(new)/245(old	<u>),</u>		to Barrow
Plot No.118(new)/82(Old), P.S. No.359, P.S.: Bodh Gay	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11 : 영화	
Nagar Panchayat at Bodh Gaya, District-Gaya, Tauzi N Samilat, Type: Commercial and Area: 60.8356 decimal		2011년 2013년	it tanak
Boundary- North: Nij; South: 20' ft. Road nij Mokery			
Ramnandi Hotel & Resorts Ltd.; East: Ramnandi Hotel		김 아파 등 옷을	
Resorts Ltd., and West: Gaya-Dobhi Road.			
The bidding shall take place through "On line Electronic I			drt auctiontige
net (Certificate based) from 12.30 P.M. to 2.30 P.M. through E Name and address of e-auction agency:- M/s e-Procuren			n Tiger, Addres
B-704, Wall Street-II, OppOrient Club, Near Gujarat Colleg	je, Ellis Bridge Ahr	nedabad-380000	8, Gujarat, (India
Website: https://drt.auctiontiger.net Bidder Support: Helpdesk No. of service provider - 079-68136	890/68136837 E m	ail Addrage	nort@auctiontigs
net, chintan.bhatt@auctiontiger.net and Mo_ile No+91 92655	32821/18 & 937451	9754	Jongauctioninga
Facilitating Agency: (i) Office of Recovery Officer, A, B & F V	lings, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Karp	puri Thakur Sada	an, Ashiana Digh
Road, Patna – 25 and (ii) Name of contact person of Boring R. No. 9264291506.	ad Branch: Sri Man	ish Kumar, Çhie	f Manager, Mobil
ACCOUNT DETAIL FOR ONLINE MONEY TRANSFER			a ta ta ta ta ta
ACCOUNT NO. & NAME	NAME	IFS	SC CODE
	of India, Budh Ma		N0281488
	anch, Patna		
TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE:-		A MARKET AL	
1. The property shall be sold "as is where is basis".			- a
2. The intending bidders should register the participation with the			
password for participating in E-auction. It can be procured only prescribed mode.	when the requisite i	Lamest woney L	Sebosir Se baid r
3. To take part in Auction, each bidder shall deposit Earl	ed Bank's EMD Ac	count or throu	igh DD/pay orde
which shall be paid by electronic transfer to the concern		Acores 3 proof a	ind identity proc
which shall be paid by electronic transfer to the concern drawn in favour of Recovery Officer, DRT., Patna alongwith	copy of PAN card,	details of docu	ILLERICS STATISTICS
which shall be paid by electronic transfer to the concern drawn in favour of Recovery Officer, DRT., Patna alongwith with E-mail ID, Mobile No. of bidder. The Envelop containin superscribed R.P. No. 114/2020 and in case of the compa	ng EMD along with	ition by the Bo	pard members
which shall be paid by electronic transfer to the concern drawn in favour of Recovery Officer, DRT., Patna alongwith with E-mail ID, Mobile No. of bidder. The Envelop containin superscribed R.P. No. 114/2020 and in case of the compa	ng EMD along with	ition by the Bo	pard members
which shall be paid by electronic transfer to the concern drawn in favour of Recovery Officer, DRT., Patna alongwith with E-mail ID, Mobile No. of bidder. The Envelop containin superscribed R.P. No. 114/2020 and in case of the compa	ng EMD along with	ition by the Bo	pard members
which shall be paid by electronic transfer to the concern drawn in favour of Recovery Officer, DRT., Patna alongwith with E-mail ID, Mobile No. of bidder. The Envelop containin superscribed R.P. No.114/2020 and in case of the comp the company or any other decument confirming represen before 4.00 P.M. of 06/09/2023 in the office of Recovery C respective Bank's/Financial Institution's account. EMD rece 4. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the sale pro	ng EMD along with any copy of resolu- tation/attorney of the Officer, DRT., Patna lived thereafter sha	ition by the Bo he company sh or should cred Il not be consid	oard members o fould reach on o dit the amount dered.
which shall be paid by electronic transfer to the concern drawn in favour of Recovery Officer, DRT, Patha alongwith with E-mail ID, Mobile No. of bidder. The Envelop containin superscribed R.P. No.114/2020 and in case of the company the company or any other decument confirming represen before 4.00 P.M. of 06/09/2023 in the office of Recovery C respective Bahk's/Financial Institution's account. EMD reco	ng EMD along with any copy of resolu- tation/attorney of ti Officer, DRT., Patna lved thereafter sha ceeds (including EM	ution by the Bo he company sh or should cred all not be consid ID) on the next w	bard members of build reach on of dit the amount i dered. vorking day of sa

The purchaser shall deposit the balance 75% of the sale proceeds before the undersinged on or before 15th day from the date of sale of the Property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be Sundagy or other holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day along with the poundage fee Q2% upto Rs. 1,000/- and Q1% on the excess of such.
In case of default of payment within the prescribed period, the property shall be resuld, after the issue of fresh proclamation of sale. The deposit, after defraying the expenses of the sale, may, if the undersigned thinks fit, be forfeited to the Government and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum for which it may subsequently be sold.
The Recovery Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or bids or to postpone or cancel the e-auction without assigning any reasons.
BMD of unsuccessful bidder shall be returned the same day of auction by DRT/Bank by crudit to the account of bidder may avail online training from service provider.
Prospective bidder may avail online training from service provider.
Prospective bidders are advised to go through the website for details terms & conditions of sale before submitting their bids or contact Branch Manager of the concerned Branch.
Dated : 2607/2023

5

Dated : 26/07/2023

**Recovery Officer** (D)

, sz